# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6294690

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PAUL W. HOLZER	09/25/2019
JON ADKINS	09/25/2019
RODNEY L. MONROY	10/02/2019
ELIZABETH J. CHANG	10/03/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	XENOTHERAPEUTICS, INC.
Street Address:	359 NEWBURY STREET
City:	BOSTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02115

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17017002

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)783-6041

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-783-6040

Email: PTO-PAT-Email@rothwellfigg.com

ROTHWELL, FIGG, ERNST & MANBECK, P.C. **Correspondent Name:** 

607 14TH STREET, N. W. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4772-105-US4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AYDIN H. HARSTON, PH.D., 65,249
SIGNATURE:	/Aydin H. Harston/
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2020

## **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Assignment XenoTherapeutics Inc#page1.tif source=Assignment XenoTherapeutics Inc#page2.tif

**PATENT REEL: 053749 FRAME: 0237** 506247945

source=Assignment XenoTherapeutics Inc#page3.tif
source=Assignment XenoTherapeutics Inc#page4.tif
source=Assignment XenoTherapeutics Inc#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 053749 FRAME: 0238

# ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S) OF PATENT APPLICATION FOR ALL COUNTRIES

BE IT KNOWN THAT, for good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S)) by

Name:

XenoTherapeutics, Inc.

Address:

359 Newbury Street, Boston, MA 02115

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE),

the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to ASSIGNEE

all of his/her right, title and interest in, to and under the inventions and applications listed in Appendix A for which ASSIGNOR(S) is/are the sole or a joint inventor

and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained on each application or on any continuation, division, reissue, reexamination or extension thereof and all rights connected therewith, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for each invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for each invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the each application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all rights to recover damages for any and all past infringement; and

ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with each application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary.

ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning each application or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent, reissue patent or reexamination certificate issued thereon and to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

ASSIGNOR(S) covenant(s) that he/she has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR(S) acknowledge(s) that ASSIGNEE may appoint any attorney or practitioner of ASSIGNEE'S choice to prosecute any application or other legal proceeding involving each invention and ASSIGNOR(S) further acknowledge(s) that any attorney or practitioner so appointed by ASSIGNEE does not represent ASSIGNOR(S) and that such appointment by ASSIGNEE does not

Page 1 of 3 Last Modified 9/25/19 create any attorney-client relationship between ASSIGNOR(S) and any attorney or practitioner appointed by ASSIGNEE.

Signature: Pollton	Date: 25 SE
Typed Name: Paul W. HOLZER	
	Date: 9/25/19
Signature: Typed Name: Jon ADKINS	Cate/tv //
Signature: FUM:	Date: 10/2/19
Typed Name: Rodney L MONROY	
Signature:	Date:
Typed Name:	
Signature: Typed Name:	Date:
	Date:
Signature: Typed Name:	i Legie.
ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED FOR AN	D ON BEHALF OF THE ASSIGNEE:
ASSIGNEE NAME: XenoTherapeutics, 1	Inc.
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON	Parter
TYPED/PRINTED NAME OF AUTHORIZED PE	FRON PMLHOLZER, CED
TYPED TITLE: CHIEF EXET	
CEP 201	9

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED. THIS DOCUMENT MAY BE NOTARIZED IF DESIRED FOR FURTHER PROOF OF EXECUTION.

PATENT REEL: 053749 FRAME: 0240

# Appendix A

U.S. Serial No. / Patent No.	Date Filed / Issued	Attorney Docket
62/742188	October 5, 2018	4696-105
62/756925	November 7, 2018	4696-106
62/756955	November 7, 2018	4696-107
62/756977	November 7, 2018	4696-108
62/756993	November 7, 2018	4696-109
62/823455	March 25, 2019	4696-110
62/792282	January 14, 2019	4696-111
62/795,527	January 22, 2019	4696-112
62/848,272	May 15, 2019	4696-120

Page 3 of 3 Last Modified 9/25/19

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 053749 FRAME: 0241** 

Attorney Docket No.: 4696-106

## ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S) OF PATENT APPLICATION FOR ALL COUNTRIES

BE IT KNOWN	THAT, for good and	valuable consid	deration pa	aid to the	undersigned	inventor(s) (hereinafter
ASSIGNOR(S)) by						in the second se

Name:

XenoTherapeutics, Inc.

Address:

359 Newbury Street, Boston, MA 02115

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE),

Typed Name:

the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to ASSIGNEE all of his/her right, title and interest in, to and under the invention and application entitled:

#### XENOTRANSPLANTATION PRODUCTS AND METHODS

for which application	on for Letters	Patent of the	<b>United States</b>	ASSIGNOR(S)	is/are the sole	e or a joint inv	entor and which
application was exc	ecuted on ev	en date herev	vith or is identi	fied as follows		-	

U.S. Serial No.:	Filing Date:	
------------------	--------------	--

(Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial or application number and/or filling date hereon, when known)

and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained on said application or on any continuation, division, reissue, reexamination or extension thereof and all rights connected therewith, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all rights to recover damages for any and all past infringement; and

ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with said application and any continuing. divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary.

ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent, reissue patent or reexamination certificate issued thereon and to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

ASSIGNOR(S) covenant(s) that he/she has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR(S) acknowledge(s) that ASSIGNEE may appoint any attorney or practitioner of ASSIGNEE'S choice to prosecute any application or other legal proceeding involving said invention and ASSIGNOR(S) further acknowledge(s) that any attorney or practitioner so appointed by ASSIGNEE does not represent ASSIGNOR(S) and that such appointment by ASSIGNEE does not create any attorney-client relationship between ASSIGNOR(S) and any attorney or practitioner appointed by ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR(S) has/ have affixed his/her signature below.

Inventor Signature: (lighting). Class	Date: October 3, 2019
Typed or Printed Name:	
Elizabeth J. Chang	
WITNESS(ES) (optional):	
Signature of Witness:	Date:

**REEL: 053749 FRAME: 0242** 

PATENT

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE ASSIGNEE:	
ASSIGNEE NAME: XenoTherapeutics, Inc.	
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON For All	,1911年1月1日 新華
TYPED/PRINTED NAME OF AUTHORIZED PERSON PAUL HOLZER	<del></del>
TYPED TITLE: CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER	nas intilia in
171 200 171 200 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271	

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED. THIS DOCUMENT MAY BE NOTARIZED IF DESIRED FOR FURTHER PROOF OF EXECUTION.

drang di Serik Sola Sakin Grebarawan ayan kembalah karangkar di baran di kembaran di kelabah kembala Serik Sol

yan barun yang mengebengan pengengan di <del>di Malak Mala</del>k nunggal pengengan berandi pengengan di pengengan belamb

na na mangangan kanggosal manggosal na mesepantan belanggosal pandan Samber at na kenarat 1939 men Bangsalan kanggosal panggosal na menggosal panggosal menggos (Samber) na kanggosal panggosal panggos panggosal

BEAL OF THE WORLD FOR THE WORLD SERVICE SERVICE OF THE THEORY OF THE SERVICE SERVICE OF THE SERV and a compart of the មក្រុស្ស ប្រធាន ប្រសិទ្ធា ប្រធានប្រសិទ្ធាន ប្រសាសមាន ស្រាស់ មានស្រាស់ ប្រធាន មានប្រធាន ប្រធាន ប្រធាន មិនប្រសិទ and the control of the probability of appropriate the probability of t

the control of the co

-0 - 1 mm - 1 - 1 क्रमान के दूर्ण नका कान्यकार का ले जार का<mark>न्यकार करका ने कि</mark> मौजाता का कि इनके के कि कि कि कि कि

ം അവരം പ്രത്യേഷം അവരം പാരം നട്ടി സാന്ദ്രീടെ അടത്തിലുള്ള അത് അവരം ഒരു വരുട്ടിൽ അട്ടിക്ക്

and the state of the control of the state of

्रा १८११ में १८१५ होता. १ १८४५ १८८ कर महार प्रमुख करते मुक्कारी राज्यक रूपण १८६ के. के से रीक्षांत्र कुल केवेबबंदक निर्देश ্ৰত্তি কৰিছে । এই বিভাগ বিভাগ কৰিছে কিবাৰ কৰে সংক্ৰমন্ত্ৰী স্থান কৰিছে লিখা কৰিছে কিবাৰ বিভাগ বিভাগৰ কৰিছে কৰিছ

n name. No higher has been seen not her to the continuent him by a properties because of fair him to be the financial

ाता । क्षर्यस्य स्टब्स्ट्रेस्ट्रिस्ट्रे

na du du as priliterinar a despripa para independente de april al allegare al ambiente de primitaria mari mare La companio de la co

ukugan nga kungsa suray anda uni ngaka Masandasan dan digun dalah jarah sa sa

t gent de prétou a prétou a total quara en pràntadore francia de la laboración de la guarda en la francia de t ्रम् प्रकार संस्थान । सम्मान १ (६८८) सम्ब्रोति सिनार मिल्या क्षेत्र देशी हो स्वरूप क्षेत्र का समार्थ है। इसी सेम्बाध्याम स्वरूप

garga agus grant stiideach an ar tha bha an an an 1981 a tìre

man ili kilogoji, ji tangga sagari sagar

وكالم الأخلال والأخلاء والمراجع والمستنين والمناب والمراجع والمراع

**PATENT REEL: 053749 FRAME: 0243** 

granden enigos, and har allele es anomerous

बेरक्ट्यांडरी १८८५ हो। कर्ते हुन्नुदानक बन्धु बनुस्म्बद्धान्त्रे के मन्तुन हुन्नुस्थान

and the second for the second

RECORDED: 09/11/2020

DATE: October 3, 2019